
COMUNE DI PADERNO DUGNANO ELEZIONI DEL 13.6.99 - VOTI SINDACO PER FRAZIONE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

S
E

Z
IO

N
E

: CAIROLI 
ERNESTO

SANGIOVANNI 
LUIGI 

GUGLIELMO

FOSSATI 
ALFONSO

ZAGO 
PAOLO

CASATI EZIO 
PRIMO

PIATTI 
VIRGINIO 

MARCELLO

RIMOLDI 
GIACINTO 
MAURIZIO

T
O

T
A

L
E

Incirano
1 39 46 16 25 261 13 326 726
2 30 51 9 20 237 10 276 633
3 28 66 10 25 264 16 294 703

tot. 
frazione 7

97 163 35 70 762 39 896 2.062

Calderara

4 43 58 17 81 289 33 271 792
5 63 26 10 52 285 23 201 660
6 55 39 9 50 293 14 206 666
7 52 52 16 38 253 32 225 668
8 55 47 40 56 280 15 183 676

tot. 
frazione 6

268 222 92 277 1.400 117 1.086 3.462

Paderno
9 41 65 12 22 404 12 213 769

10 63 25 14 36 332 10 238 718
11 42 66 6 46 450 9 158 777
12 40 45 24 32 327 17 258 743
13 29 48 16 24 386 12 185 700
14 22 48 26 21 378 16 239 750
15 30 39 12 28 315 30 203 657
16 37 46 24 27 358 14 263 769
tot. 

frazione 5
304 382 134 236 2.950 120 1.757 5.883

Dugnano
17 47 21 17 33 247 14 202 581
18 17 64 39 27 317 29 208 701
19 13 49 20 24 264 28 186 584
20 27 52 10 9 284 24 229 635
21 39 62 23 22 283 44 191 664
22 34 76 34 24 286 45 195 694
tot. 

frazione 4
177 324 143 139 1.681 184 1.211 3.859

Palazzolo M.

23 21 58 88 40 258 17 236 718
24 42 66 101 33 265 27 231 765
25 41 69 85 43 252 22 237 749
26 36 43 172 39 214 16 250 770
27 28 42 86 25 224 20 233 658
28 27 72 54 27 252 21 239 692
29 28 50 75 57 194 34 257 695
30 53 26 77 48 190 7 256 657
tot. 

frazione 3
276 426 738 312 1.849 164 1.939 5.704

Pagina 1



COMUNE DI PADERNO DUGNANO ELEZIONI DEL 13.6.99 - VOTI SINDACO PER FRAZIONE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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T
O

T
A

L
E

Cassina A.

31 31 66 85 32 258 9 266 747
32 42 31 31 18 250 7 213 592
33 35 65 45 24 304 13 295 781
34 62 39 41 34 312 6 181 675
35 35 56 29 25 318 11 209 683
tot. 

frazione 2
205 257 231 133 1.442 46 1.164 3.478

Villaggio A.

36 34 59 19 38 355 7 285 797
37 34 10 14 28 191 6 196 479
38 22 34 20 27 206 6 279 594
39 43 23 17 20 228 1 208 540
tot. 

frazione 1
133 126 70 113 980 20 968 2.410

TOT. 1.460 1.900 1.443 1.280 11.064 690 9.021 26.858
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S
E

Z
IO

N
E

:

Incirano
1
2
3

tot. 
frazione 7

Calderara

4
5
6
7
8

tot. 
frazione 6

Paderno
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
tot. 

frazione 5

Dugnano
17
18
19
20
21
22
tot. 

frazione 4

Palazzolo M.

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
tot. 

frazione 3

Percentuali
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

CAIROLI 
ERNESTO

SANGIOVANNI 
LUIGI 

GUGLIELMO

FOSSATI 
ALFONSO

ZAGO 
PAOLO

CASATI EZIO 
PRIMO

PIATTI 
VIRGINIO 

MARCELLO

RIMOLDI 
GIACINTO 
MAURIZIO

5,37 6,34 2,20 3,44 35,95 1,79 44,90
4,74 8,06 1,42 3,16 37,44 1,58 43,60
3,98 9,39 1,42 3,56 37,55 2,28 41,82

4,70 7,90 1,70 3,39 36,95 1,89 43,45

5,43 7,32 2,15 10,23 36,49 4,17 34,22
9,55 3,94 1,52 7,88 43,18 3,48 30,45
8,26 5,86 1,35 7,51 43,99 2,10 30,93
7,78 7,78 2,40 5,69 37,87 4,79 33,68
8,14 6,95 5,92 8,28 41,42 2,22 27,07

7,74 6,41 2,66 8,00 40,44 3,38 31,37

5,33 8,45 1,56 2,86 52,54 1,56 27,70
8,77 3,48 1,95 5,01 46,24 1,39 33,15
5,41 8,49 0,77 5,92 57,92 1,16 20,33
5,38 6,06 3,23 4,31 44,01 2,29 34,72
4,14 6,86 2,29 3,43 55,14 1,71 26,43
2,93 6,40 3,47 2,80 50,40 2,13 31,87
4,57 5,94 1,83 4,26 47,95 4,57 30,90
4,81 5,98 3,12 3,51 46,55 1,82 34,20

5,17 6,49 2,28 4,01 50,14 2,04 29,87

8,09 3,61 2,93 5,68 42,51 2,41 34,77
2,43 9,13 5,56 3,85 45,22 4,14 29,67
2,23 8,39 3,42 4,11 45,21 4,79 31,85
4,25 8,19 1,57 1,42 44,72 3,78 36,06
5,87 9,34 3,46 3,31 42,62 6,63 28,77
4,90 10,95 4,90 3,46 41,21 6,48 28,10

4,59 8,40 3,71 3,60 43,56 4,77 31,38

2,92 8,08 12,26 5,57 35,93 2,37 32,87
5,49 8,63 13,20 4,31 34,64 3,53 30,20
5,47 9,21 11,35 5,74 33,64 2,94 31,64
4,68 5,58 22,34 5,06 27,79 2,08 32,47
4,26 6,38 13,07 3,80 34,04 3,04 35,41
3,90 10,40 7,80 3,90 36,42 3,03 34,54
4,03 7,19 10,79 8,20 27,91 4,89 36,98
8,07 3,96 11,72 7,31 28,92 1,07 38,96

4,84 7,47 12,94 5,47 32,42 2,88 33,99
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S
E

Z
IO

N
E

:

Cassina A.

31
32
33
34
35
tot. 

frazione 2

Villaggio A.

36
37
38
39
tot. 

frazione 1

TOT.

Percentuali
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

CAIROLI 
ERNESTO

SANGIOVANNI 
LUIGI 

GUGLIELMO

FOSSATI 
ALFONSO

ZAGO 
PAOLO

CASATI EZIO 
PRIMO

PIATTI 
VIRGINIO 

MARCELLO

RIMOLDI 
GIACINTO 
MAURIZIO

4,15 8,84 11,38 4,28 34,54 1,20 35,61
7,09 5,24 5,24 3,04 42,23 1,18 35,98
4,48 8,32 5,76 3,07 38,92 1,66 37,77
9,19 5,78 6,07 5,04 46,22 0,89 26,81
5,12 8,20 4,25 3,66 46,56 1,61 30,60

5,89 7,39 6,64 3,82 41,46 1,32 33,47

4,27 7,40 2,38 4,77 44,54 0,88 35,76
7,10 2,09 2,92 5,85 39,87 1,25 40,92
3,70 5,72 3,37 4,55 34,68 1,01 46,97
7,96 4,26 3,15 3,70 42,22 0,19 38,52

5,52 5,23 2,90 4,69 40,66 0,83 40,17

5,44 7,07 5,37 4,77 41,19 2,57 33,59
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